

**Court No. - 68**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2095 of 1987**

**Appellant :- Amar Singh**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- I.N. Misra, Ashok Kumar Singh  
Bais, Atul Kumar**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.**

The case is passed over on the illness slip of counsel for the appellant.

List on 13.09.2022.

**Order Date :- 23.8.2022**

Nadim