



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2095 of 1987

Amar Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashok Kumar Singh Bais, Atul Kumar,
I.N. Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Sri Dinesh Kumar, learned counsel for appellant No.2 (Gopal) preferred his Vakalatnama today in the Court is taken on record.
2. Office is hereby directed to provide paper book, which has already been prepared to learned counsel for the appellant No.2 Sri Dinesh Kumar, as per law.
3. Put up this case on 21.05.2026.

April 27, 2026

Ashish/-

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)